PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Tao-Chin WEI		06/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midas Wei Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	9F, No. 33, Sec. 2, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	CHAMPION ELITE COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Skelton Building	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12578221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)621-7155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7036217140 Phone: Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

PO Box 1364 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3748/0149PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Joe McKinney Muncy

PATENT REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0316

500987359

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-10-13-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0317

	ASSIGNMEN	
This assignm PTEZOE	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention tit LECTRIC TYPE POWER CONVERTER	tle):
	FENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
1	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
1	U.S. Patent No	, issued
The PAT	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	U.S. Patent rights only	
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of	first assignor) Wei, Tao-Chin	
(Address) _	1F., No.12-5, Tianmu W. Rd., Shilin District, Taipei C	ity 111, Taiwan
	second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	untu joint myontor, it any j	
(Full name of	fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	t ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Firs	t ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assi	gnee) Midas Wei Trading Co., Ltd. 9F. No. 33, Sec. 2 Roosevelt Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.	000
(Address)	9F. No. 33, Sec. 2 Roosevelt Road, Taipet, Taiwan, R. ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	<u> </u>
	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ignee) CHAMPION ELITE COMPANY LIMITED	
	elton Building, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Isla	
The Thi	rd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assi	ignee)	
(Address)		
	et ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership X a Corporation of	•
1	X a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	-2
	(state or Count	(y)
	cond ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual a partnership	
	a partnership a Corporation ofBritish Virgin Island	
ł	(state or Count	ry)
The Thi	rd ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Count	
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE,	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is ackn	owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASS	IGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
1	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
4	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and	re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any e	artier toreign applications for this invention.
As to a	II U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the A	SSIGNOK(s) nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Director of P	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	SE(s) as the ADDIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
the entire righ	ht, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC	UNLE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further	, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE	(8), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	, sign an lawful papers, execute an divisional, continuation.
Continuation	-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application	ons, execute an necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letter	s Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful out	and proper protection for said invention
1	id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enfo	reed proper protection for said invention.
'	Wei, Tao-Chin	June, 23, 2001
	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	June, 23, 2009 (Date)
l		
\ <u> </u>		(Deta)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
i		
		(Date)
ļ	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(20.0)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(200)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 10/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 023365 FRAME: 0318